## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hirotake NAKAMURA	02/21/2011
Hiroaki YAZAWA	02/21/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi			
City:	Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13049388		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135414-2197

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene LeDonne

Total Attachments: 1 source=00894393#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 025968 FRAME: 0323

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hirotake	NAKAMURA	. (5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	<u>Hiroaki</u>	YAZAWA	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
			In consider each of the u over to	ation of the sum of one indersigned, the undersi	doliar (\$1.00) an gned agree(s) to	d other good and valuable of assign, and hereby does as	considerations paid t sign, transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKİ KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Na	eshiro-cho, Mizuh	io-ku, Nagoy	a-shi, Aichi-ken 467-	8561 JAPAN
			as defined in provisional, n	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, divisional	Invention, and in continuation, au	, title and interest for the Uni n all applications for patent ostitute, and reissue applicat es that may be granted on th	Including any and a tion(s), and all Letter
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention		IMAGE F	RECORDING APP	PARATUS		***************************************
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Do	cket Na.			
			for which the	undersigned has (have) e	executed an applic	ation for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	_	el.21,20/			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U,S. applicati	on Serial Number			.4.
application any application any application and application an	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned fillcation or continuation ignee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Intervisions of the Intervision a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation from the undersigned fill right to convigents in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned	e Assignation agree or national lagree or national lagree id Unite in the rebasald agree the h.	gnees may der (s) to execute in obtaining evi (s) to execute nal Convention (s) to perform ed States pate by authorize(s) opilication(s) to entire interest or grant(s) the	am necessary.  all papers necessary in dor any patent or reissue and going forward all papers and document for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which to the Assignee.  and request(s) the Conthe said Assignee, as At herein assigned, and the firm of FROMMER LAW	connection with an application based with such interfer is and perform an ial Property or simply may be necessionally in the existence of the error of the error of the error that he has (they in the error of the e	v act which may be necessar	declared concerning and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or tters Patents of the renants that he has all not execute, any this assignment any
101 1600			ited by the un	dersigned on the date(s	s) opposite the u	idersigned name(s)	
Date	C 2 5			Name of Inventor		~ ` '	(SEAL)
Date	Feb. 21	<u>, 20</u>	0//			Ei Storm Good	74070_ (SEAL)
Date	)			Name of Inventor	•	Ce. 21, 2011 HY	
Date			-	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	}			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 025968 FRAME: 0324

**RECORDED: 03/16/2011**